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6.           S
 
Reported c
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Communicat
 
Total assets 
Advertising a
Consumer In
Public Relatio
Branding & I
Communicat
Segment ass
Unallocated 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
1 Headline PBI
2 Unallocated 

 

he unaudit

egmental 

contribution

and Media Inv
nsight 
ons & Public A
dentity, Healt
tions 

IT1 
and Media Inv
nsight 
ons & Public A
dentity, Healt
tions 

IT margin 
and Media Inv
nsight 
ons & Public A
dentity, Healt
tions 

and Media Inv
nsight 
ons & Public A
dentity, Healt
tions 
ets 
corporate ass

T is defined in n

corporate asse

ted conden

 analysis 

ns by opera

vestment Man

Affairs 
thcare and Sp

vestment Man

Affairs 
thcare and Sp

vestment Man

Affairs 
thcare and Sp

vestment Man

Affairs 
thcare and Sp

sets2

note 19. 

ts are corporat

nsed conso

ating sector 

nagement 

ecialist 

nagement

ecialist 

nagement

ecialist 

nagement

ecialist 

te income tax re

 

 

olidated int

were as fol

 

 

 

 

 

ecoverable, def

terim finan

llows: 

Six month
ende

30 Jun
201

2,044
1,191
458

1,277
4,971

283
83
62

140
570

13.
7.

13.

11.
11.

11,619
3,442
1,822

5,313
22,198
1,517
23,715

ferred tax asset

ncial statem

hs 
ed 
ne 
12 

Six 

4.2
1.3
8.6

7.5 
1.6

.3
3.8
2.0

0.9 
0.0

.9%

.0%

.5%

.0%

.5%

9.6 1
2.3
2.3

.8 
8.0 2
7.5
5.5 2

ts and cash and

ments (con

months 
ended  

30 June  
2011 

31

 
1,927.1 
1,177.3 
429.4 

 
1,179.2 
4,713.0 

 
236.1 
88.7 
66.7 

 
126.4 
517.9 

 
12.3% 
7.5% 

15.5% 
 

10.7% 
11.0% 

 
12,092.6 
3,753.3 
1,728.6 

 
5,086.1 

22,660.6 
1,931.9 

24,592.5 

d short term de

21

ntinued) 

Year 
ended 

1 December 
2011 

4,157.2
2,458.0
885.4

2,521.2 
10,021.8

667.9
258.7
142.9

359.5 
1,429.0

16.1%
10.5%
16.1%

14.3%
14.3%

12,075.9
3,525.3
1,825.0

5,147.6 
22,573.8
2,121.1

24,694.9

posits. 

1 

%
%
%

% 
%



Notes to th
 
6.            Se
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